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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.6396 on 05.05.2010 regarding shifting of power project and state:

(a) whether the request of M/s. Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited has been examined by the Union Government; and

(b) if so, the final decision of Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) & (b): The request of M/s Gujarat Mineral Development Corporation Limited (GMDC) as replied to Unstarred Question No.6396 on 05.05.2010, has been examined in the Ministry of Coal and since the allocation of coal blocks for power sector are done on the basis of specific recommendation of Ministry of Power, the request of M/s GMDC was sent to Ministry of Power for their comments. The comments of Ministry of Power are awaited.
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